fully paid-up equity share of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each for every 10 (Ten) 

existing fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each held by them, by Capitalizing 

a sum of Rs. 5,66,870/-out of Securities Premium Reserve of the Company – 

Special Resolution 

7. Fixing a Remuneration of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty-Thousand 

Only) per month, i.e., Rs. 30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Only) per annum to 

Mr. Tirupur Kulandaivel Chandiran (DIN: 00031091), Managing Director of the 

Company for 3 (three) Financial Years from 2025-26 to 2027-28, including in the 

event of inadequate profits or no profits. - Special Resolution 

8. Fixing a Remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Only) per 

month, i.e., Rs. 9,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Only) per annum to Mrs.  Selvi 

(DIN: 00032962), Wholetime Director of the Company for 3 (three) Financial 

Years from 2025-26 to 2027-28, including in the event of inadequate profits or no 

profits. - Special Resolution 

9. Fixing a Remuneration of Rs. 80,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Thousand Only) per 

month, i.e., Rs. 9,60,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Sixty-Thousand Only) per annum 

to Mr. Ammasi Chandiran Vineethkumar (DIN: 06756745), Director of the 

Company for 3 (three) Financial Years from 2025-26 to 2027-28, including in the 

event of inadequate profits or no profits. - Special Resolution 

Thereafter, the Company Secretary opened the floor for questions.